## Seth D. Rosen, MD, a Gastroenterologist with Gastro Health

Get to know Gastroenterologist Dr. Seth D. Rosen, who serves patients in Miami, Florida.



**New York City, Dec 30, 2020 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>)** - Dr. Rosen is a highly trained gastroenterologist at Gastro Health, seeing patients at the East Kendall Care Center in Miami, Florida.

Gastro Health is a leading medical group made up of physicians and advanced practitioners specializing in the treatment of gastrointestinal disorders, nutrition, and digestive health. They offer complete care of the digestive system. That means when a patient with gastrointestinal concerns makes an appointment at Gastro Health, everything from the evaluation to treatment, including surgery, happens under the care of a Gastro Health medical professional.

Pertaining to his educational background, Dr. Rosen graduated with his medical degree from the University of Maryland School of Medicine. He then went on to perform his internship, residency in internal medicine, and fellowship in gastroenterology at the University of Miami Miller School of Medicine.

A specialist in the health of the digestive system, he is board-certified in internal medicine and gastroenterology by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

Licensed to practice medicine in Florida, Dr. Rosen is affiliated with Lawnwood Regional Medical Center and Heart Institute, Port St. Lucie Hospital, Baptist Hospital of Miami, South Miami Hospital, West Kendall Baptist Hospital, and Cleveland Clinic Martin Heath.

Gastroenterology is the branch of medicine focused on the digestive system and its disorders. A gastroenterologist is a physician who has extensive training in the diagnosis and treatment of disorders related to the esophagus, stomach, small intestines, colon, liver, pancreas, and biliary system.

Among his numerous accolades, Dr. Rosen is the recipient of Compassionate Doctor Recognition (2014, 2015, 2016, 2017), Patients' Choice Award (2015, 2016, 2017), and On-Time Doctor Award (2015, 2016, 2017).

## Learn More about Dr. Seth D. Rosen:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2869377-Seth-Rosen-">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2869377-Seth-Rosen-</a> Hematologist-Oncologist or through Gastro Health, <a href="https://gastrohealth.com/physicians/seth-d-rosen-md">https://gastrohealth.com/physicians/seth-d-rosen-md</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Seth D. Rosen, MD

See on IssueWire